WG Nerthumbria
Bwisty Reads Rum

12° August 2012

Welcome to this twisty tour of Northumberland. This is a green run in two
ways. It is just over 30 miles, so those with A series power might be able to
complete it on Little over one gallon, and it takes in some of
Northumberlands unknown green Lanes. It is a compact route and attempts
to give an interesting run using local roads to those Lliving in Newceastle and
South Northumberland. The finish is at the Country Barn tea room and
farm shop at widdrington, NE&1 SEA.

Zero trip at exit from car park. Enjoy!

0.0 Exit car park and turn left

0.4 TJunc Turn Left

0.8 Rbout 1°* Exit Seaton Burn B1319
0.9 Rbout 2" Exit Seaton Burn B1321
2.3 TJunc Turn Right

2.8 Rbout 2™ Exit Blagdon

3.3 TJunc Turn Left Brenkley

Bear right 50m




5.3 TJunc Turn Left Ponteland

5.7 TJunc Turn Right Cheese farm
Straight on at 6.5m

8.5 Bear Left

8.6 TJunc Turn Left Saltwick

10.0 TJunc Turn Right Morpeth

11.7 TJunc Turn Right

12.2 TJunc Turn Right Stannington
12.3 TJunc Turn Left Clifton

13.5 TJdunc Turn Left

13.6 Under bridge then turn Right A1 Newcastle
14.0 Exit A1 Stannington Stn
14.4 TJunc Turn Left Bedlington



15.6

16.7

17.5

18.2

18.2

19.1

20.3

20.6

21.0

22.3

23.3

24.7

26.0

TJunc Turn Le f+

TJunc Turn Right

TJunc bear Right

TJunc Turn Right

TJunc Turn Left

TJunc Turn Right

TJunc Turn Left

TJunc Turn Left

X roads Turn Right

TJunc Turn Left

TJunc Turn Left

TJunc Turn Right

Follow road Right

Morpeth A192

Hepscott

Bothal

A1068

Pegswood A197

Longhirst

Longhirst

Morpeth B1337

Hebron



26.7 TJunc Turn Right
28.5 TJunc Turn Left
28.9 Triangle Turn Right
29.9 Triangle Turn Right

CAUTION potholes for 1m
31.0 TJunc Turn Right

31.9 X Roads Straight on
CAUTION Ducks!
34.7 Rbout 2" Exit

Cockle Park

Tritlington

Earsdon

Chevington Moor

Chevington Moor

Widdrington Village

Druridge

34.9 Turn right into Country Barn.

There is plenty parking on the left past the entrance and also
forwards and to the right in front of the farm shop.



