

MG Northumbria Twisty Roads Run 12th August 2012



Welcome to this twisty tour of Northumberland. This is a green run in two ways. It is just over 30 miles, so those with A series power might be able to complete it on little over one gallon, and it takes in some of Northumberlands unknown green lanes. It is a compact route and attempts to give an interesting run using local roads to those living in Newcastle and South Northumberland. The finish is at the Country Barn tea room and farm shop at Widdrington, NE61 5EA.

Zero trip at exit from car park. Enjoy!

0.0	Exit car park and turn left	
0.4	TJunc Turn Left	
0.8	Rbout 1 st Exit	Seaton Burn B1319
0.9	Rbout 2 nd Exit	Seaton Burn B1321
2.3	TJunc Turn Right	
2.8	Rbout 2 nd Exit	Blagdon
3.3	TJunc Turn Left	Brenkley
Bear right 50m		

5.3	TJunc Turn Left	Ponteland
5.7 Straight on at 6.5m	TJunc Turn Right	Cheese farm
mand a construction of si		
8.5 fo xw	Bear Left	
8.6	TJunc Turn Left	Saltwick
10.0		Morpeth
11.7	TJunc Turn Right	
12.2	TJunc Turn Right	Stannington
12.3 mus neles 3	TJunc Turn Left	Clifton
13.5 mus notes?	TJunc Turn Left	
13.6	Under bridge then turn R	ight A1 Newcastle
14.0	Exit A1	Stannington Stn
14.4 yeldner	TJunc Turn Left	Bedlington

15.6	TJunc Turn Left	Morpeth A192
16.7	TJunc Turn Right	Hepscott
17.5	TJunc bear Right	
	Trichgle Turn Right	
18.2	TJunc Turn Right	
	TJune Turn Right	
18.2	TJunc Turn Left	Bothal
19.1	TJunc Turn Right	
	Phout 2" Exit	
20.3	TJunc Turn Left	A1068
20.6	TJunc Turn Left	Pegswood A197
21.0	X roads Turn Right	Longhirst
22.3	TJunc Turn Left	Longhirst
23.3	TJunc Turn Left	Morpeth B1337
24.7	TJunc Turn Right	
26.0	Follow road Right	Hebron

T'une Turn Filette -

26.7	TJunc Turn Right	Cockle Park
28.5	TJunc Turn Left	Tritlington
28.9	Triangle Turn Right	Earsdon
29.9	Triangle Turn Right	Chevington Moor
CAUTION potholes	for 1m	
31.0	TJunc Turn Right	Chevington Moor
larite 8		
31.9	X Roads Straight on	
CAUTION Ducks!		
34.7	Rbout 2 nd Exit	Druridge
	front and Some V	
34.9	Turn right into Country Barn.	

There is plenty parking on the left past the entrance and also forwards and to the right in front of the farm shop.